RECEIVED
TOWN CLERK
AGENDA BELMONT, MA

MONDAY, JULY 16, 2018
BOARD OF SELECTMEN W8 JUL 11 PH 2:09
SELECTMEN’S MEETING ROOM-TOWN HALL
7:00 P.M.

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS

III. COMMENTS FROM TOWN RESIDENTS

IV. ACTION BY CONSENT

7:00P.M

7:20P.M.

7:25P.M.

7:30P.M.

7:35P.M.

7:40P.M.

7:50P.M.

8:10P.M.

8:25P.M.

8:40P.M.

8:50P.M.

Update on Trash/ Recycling & Catty-In/ Carry-Out (DPW Directot)
Sidewalk Contract Vote

Donation to the Police K9 Unit

Two-month Contract Extension — MP Building Services (Facilities)
Approval to use Town Green by the First Church for BBQ Meet & Greet

Off-Cycle Request- Community Preservation Committee — Community
Path Discussion and Vote

Possible Committee Appointments
Incinerator site post-closure use mattix review

Traffic Advisory Committee Recommendations for Four Stop
Intersections:

e Sherman Street at Waterhouse Road
e Sherman Street at Dean Street

Town Engineer recommendation for Four Stop Intersection:
e Winter Street at Marsh Street

Contract Approval — Sewer Service Lateral Lining



9:00P.M.  High School Debt Exclusion Warrant Vote

9:15P.M.  High School Traffic Group Charge Discussion and Vote

V.

VI.

VII.

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT

BOARD OF SELECTMEN COMMITTEE LIASION REPORTS
APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES

November 13, 2017 Minutes Pre STM Session
November 20, 2017 Minutes Regular Session
March 12, 2018 Minutes Executive Session
April 30, 2018 Minutes Executive Session
May 2, 2018 Minutes Pre ATM Session

June 8, 2018 Minutes Regular Session

June 11, 2018 Minutes Regular Session

June 18, 2018 Minutes Regular Session

Next Meeting: July 30, 2018 at 7:00pm at Belmont Town Hall, Selectmen’s Meeting
Room

WWhile every effort is made to ensure that the agenda items are scheduled to the specified time as listed,
some items may take more or less time than allotted.




