AGENDA MONDAY, JULY 16, 2018 BOARD OF SELECTMEN

RECEIVED TOWN CLERK BELMONT, MA

2018 JUL 11 PM 2: 09

SELECTMEN'S MEETING ROOM-TOWN HALL 7:00 P.M.

I.	CALI	L TO ORDER
II.	COM	MUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS
III.	COM	MENTS FROM TOWN RESIDENTS
IV.	ACTI	ON BY CONSENT
7:00P.	.M	Update on Trash/ Recycling & Carry-In/ Carry-Out (DPW Director)
7:20P.	M.	Sidewalk Contract Vote
7:25P.	M.	Donation to the Police K9 Unit
7:30P.	M.	Two-month Contract Extension – MP Building Services (Facilities)
7:35P.	M.	Approval to use Town Green by the First Church for BBQ Meet & Greet
7:40P.	M.	Off-Cycle Request- Community Preservation Committee – Community Path Discussion and Vote
7:50P.	M.	Possible Committee Appointments
8:10P.	M.	Incinerator site post-closure use matrix review
8:25P.	M.	Traffic Advisory Committee Recommendations for Four Stop Intersections: • Sherman Street at Waterhouse Road • Sherman Street at Dean Street
8:40P.	M.	Town Engineer recommendation for Four Stop Intersection: • Winter Street at Marsh Street
8:50P.	M.	Contract Approval – Sewer Service Lateral Lining

- 9:00P.M. High School Debt Exclusion Warrant Vote
- 9:15P.M. High School Traffic Group Charge Discussion and Vote

V. TOWN ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

VI. BOARD OF SELECTMEN COMMITTEE LIASION REPORTS

VII. APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES

November 13, 2017 Minutes Pre STM Session November 20, 2017 Minutes Regular Session March 12, 2018 Minutes Executive Session April 30, 2018 Minutes Executive Session May 2, 2018 Minutes Pre ATM Session June 8, 2018 Minutes Regular Session June 11, 2018 Minutes Regular Session June 18, 2018 Minutes Regular Session

Next Meeting: July 30, 2018 at 7:00pm at Belmont Town Hall, Selectmen's Meeting Room

While every effort is made to ensure that the agenda items are scheduled to the specified time as listed, some items may take more or less time than allotted.